BONDS PAYABLE 569,359,190   700,930,951   1,270,290,141

OTHER LONG TERM LIABILITIES 48,877,101   33,233,518   82,110,619

TOTAL LONG TERM LIABILITIES 618,236,291$   734,164,469$   1,352,400,760$

TOTAL LIABILITIES 629,954,031$   748,958,114$   1,378,912,145$

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 547,953,186   730,647,086   1,278,600,272

CHANGE IN FUND 23,636,189   82,910,269   106,546,459

ENDING FUND BALANCE 571,589,375   813,557,355   1,385,146,731

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 1,201,543,406$   1,562,515,469$   2,764,058,875$

DETROIT WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT

BALANCE SHEET

8

Note: Cash flow statement is pro forma; DWSD still lacks certain data to perform full reconciliation.  Unreconciled bank to model balance as of 9/30/2016

approximates $67,000; Unreconciled bank to ledger balance approximates $400K due to CoD failure to book certain cash payments from DWSD

YTD FCST FY Forecast YTD FCST

2017 2017 4+8 2017 2017 4+8

Beginning Cash 27,080,224$   25,576,978$   27,080,224$   21,058,518$   27,820,427$   21,058,518$

Cashflow From Operating Activities

Net Operating Surplus / (Deficit) 17,885,570$   29,090,787$   46,976,358$   61,074,274$   101,910,148$   162,984,422$

Transfers to GLWA (2,154,360)   (43,833,934)   (45,988,294)   49,174,343   (77,484,652)   (28,310,310)

Transfers from GLWA 12,033,062   27,074,389   39,107,451   14,741,327   33,167,986   47,909,313

Depreciation / Amortization 6,420,740   12,841,479   19,262,219   6,244,182   12,488,365   18,732,547

Change In Other Receivables (1,485,917)   (5,043,006)   (6,528,923)   (7,412,769)   (20,231,612)   (27,644,381)

Change in Payables (3,402,375)   -   (3,402,375)   1,779,492   -   1,779,492

Net Cashflow From Operating Activites 29,296,719$   20,129,715$   49,426,434$   125,600,850$   49,850,234$   175,451,084$

Cashflow From Investing Activites

CAPEX (6,144,225)   (56,270,225)   (62,414,450)   (4,185,918)   (25,588,818)   (29,774,736)

Lease Payment (Net) 7,500,000   15,000,000   22,500,000   9,166,667   18,333,333   27,500,000

Extraordinary Repair & Replacement Deposits (237,931)   (475,861)   (713,792)   (341,498)   (682,996)   (1,024,493)

Sale of Capital Assets

Purchase of Securities

Sale of Securities

Net Cashflow From Investing Activities 1,117,845$   (41,746,086)$   (40,628,242)$   4,639,251$   (7,938,480)$   (3,299,229)$

Cashflow From Financing Activities

Senior Principal Payments (24,311,906)   (10,788,277)   (35,100,183)   (69,836,313)   (24,317,313)   (94,153,626)

2nd Lien Principal Payments (5,500,387)   (4,111,016)   (9,611,403)   (30,268,836)   (11,015,807)   (41,284,643)

Junior Lien Principal Payments (404,584)   (48,004)   (452,589)   (18,165,071)   (2,463,628)   (20,628,700)

New DWSDR Borrowings -   17,000,000   17,000,000

WRAP Payments (301,872)   (403,206)   (705,079)   (657,960)   (912,372)   (1,570,332)

B-Note Payment (235,548)   (471,096)   (706,644)   (2,402,144)   (4,804,287)   (7,206,431)

Budget Stablization Requirements (1,163,513)   (1,551,350)   (2,714,863)   (2,147,867)   (1,568,088)   (3,715,956)

Total Wholesale Rate Charges (31,917,810)$   (372,951)$   (32,290,760)$   (123,478,192)$   (45,081,496)$   (168,559,687)$

Total Increase / (Decrease) In Cash Balanaces (1,503,246)$   (21,989,322)$   (23,492,568)$   6,761,909$   (3,169,742)$   3,592,168$

Ending Cash 25,576,978$   3,587,656   3,587,656   27,820,427$   24,650,686   24,650,686

DETROIT WATER & SEWER YTD CASHFLOW

CASHFLOW STATEMENT FORECAST

Water Sewer

Summary financial metrics

9

MONTHLY

7/31/2016 8/31/2016 9/30/2016 10/31/2016 11/30/2016 12/31/2016 1/31/2017 2/28/2017 3/31/2017 4/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/30/2017

Budget 287,985   292,323   253,748   233,398   224,712   239,232   236,689   238,521   243,396   225,259   266,990   291,746

Actual 286,452   294,876   260,282   224,211

[…]

SBIDA 29,024,150$   52,344,163$   81,368,313$   82,045,849$   82,984,267$   81,560,624$   80,101,330$   66,952,163$   116,797,119$   183,749,282$   174,184,803$   176,545,226$   176,528,871$   176,502,278$

Memo:   %  of Net Sales Revenue

Contribution Margin - Products 68.61% 64.20% 65.75% 66.15% 66.00% 65.86% 65.72% 84.94% 84.34% 84.55% 84.47% 84.65% 84.82% 85.00%

Gross Margin - Products and Tooling 67.10% 62.57% 64.16% 63.59% 62.49% 61.41% 60.36% 74.08% 67.18% 69.56% 66.88% 66.71% 66.55% 66.40%

Operating Surplus/(Loss) 48.86% 42.89% 44.98% 44.23% 42.62% 40.98% 39.31% 62.41% 54.88% 57.48% 53.35% 51.99% 50.65% 49.32%

Surplus/(Loss) Before Other Adjustments 34.33% 28.64% 30.64% 31.27% 32.64% 31.73% 30.89% 37.18% 29.97% 32.46% 28.40% 29.09% 29.12% 28.84%

Net Surplus/(Loss) 34.33% 28.64% 30.64% 31.27% 32.64% 31.73% 30.89% 37.18% 29.97% 32.46% 28.40% 29.09% 29.12% 28.84%

SBIDA 79.29% 77.17% 77.91% 76.94% 77.26% 75.36% 73.41% 68.42% 62.90% 64.80% 61.18% 60.43% 58.87% 57.33%

DETROIT WATER & SEWER 5-YEAR FORECAST

INCOME STATEMENT FORECAST

FY2017 - FY2020

Water

FORECAST

Sewer

33

Note: Cash flow statement is pro forma; DWSD still lacks certain data to perform full reconciliation

YTD FCST FY Forecast YTD FCST

2017 2017 4+8 2018 2019 2020 2021 2017 2017 4+8 2018 2019 2020 2021

Beginning Cash 27,080,224$   25,576,978$   27,080,224$   10,241,579   (3,418,252)   (34,947,104)   (52,351,305)   21,058,518$   27,820,427$   21,058,518$   33,022,522   83,578,756   87,410,513   90,779,386

Cashflow From Operating Activities

Net Operating Surplus / (Deficit) 17,885,570$   29,090,787$   46,976,358$   47,166,211$   45,777,603$   44,355,435$   42,898,243$   61,074,274$   101,910,148$   162,984,422$   151,884,136$   151,894,086$   151,886,473$   151,859,972$

Transfers to GLWA (2,154,360)   (43,324,260)   (45,478,619)   (38,163,333)   (36,675,332)   (35,488,873)   (34,341,453)   (7,355,896)   (77,484,652)   (84,840,548)   (49,353,118)   (50,720,636)   (51,155,724)   (53,129,963)

Transfers from GLWA 12,033,062   27,074,389   39,107,451   42,470,354   38,580,681   37,109,349   35,940,201   14,741,327   33,167,986   47,909,313   81,159,596   49,983,520   51,376,046   51,837,103

Depreciation / Amortization 6,420,740   12,841,479   19,262,219   19,262,219   19,262,219   19,262,219   19,262,219   6,244,182   12,488,365   18,732,547   18,732,547   18,732,547   18,732,547   18,732,547

Change In Receivables (1,485,917)   (5,043,006)   (6,528,923)   (13,796,285)   (14,135,623)   (14,250,554)   (14,372,914)   (7,412,769)   (20,231,612)   (27,644,381)   (29,224,011)   (30,449,992)   (31,268,801)   (32,118,368)

Change in Payables (3,402,375)   -   (3,402,375)   -   -   -   -   1,779,492   -   1,779,492   -   -   -   -

Net Cashflow From Operating Activites 29,296,719$   20,639,390$   49,936,109$   56,939,166$   52,809,548$   50,987,577$   49,386,296$   69,070,611$   49,850,234$   118,920,845$   173,199,150$   139,439,525$   139,570,541$   137,181,291$

Cashflow From Investing Activites

CAPEX (6,144,225)   (50,125,977)   (56,270,202)   (42,531,000)   (56,093,000)   (40,063,000)   (38,240,000)   (4,185,918)   (17,216,982)   (21,402,900)   (13,875,000)   (28,793,000)   (29,993,000)   (29,993,000)

Lease Payment (Gross) 7,500,000   15,000,000   22,500,000   22,500,000   22,500,000   22,500,000   22,500,000   9,166,667   18,333,333   27,500,000   27,500,000   27,500,000   27,500,000   27,500,000

Extraordinary Repair & Replacement Deposits (237,931)   (475,861)   (713,792)   (713,792)   (713,792)   (713,792)   (713,792)   (341,498)   (682,996)   (1,024,493)   (1,024,493)   (1,024,493)   (1,024,493)   (1,024,493)

Sale of Capital Assets

Purchase of Securities

Sale of Securities

Net Cashflow From Investing Activities 1,117,845$   (35,601,838)$   (34,483,994)$   (20,744,792)$   (34,306,792)$   (18,276,792)$   (16,453,792)$   4,639,251$   433,356$   5,072,607$   12,600,507$   (2,317,493)$   (3,517,493)$   (3,517,493)$

Cashflow From Financing Activities

Senior Principal Payments (24,311,906)   (10,788,277)   (35,100,183)   (34,623,804)   (36,426,413)   (34,130,589)   (34,060,549)   (46,495,727)   (24,317,313)   (70,813,041)   (75,401,381)   (76,274,864)   (74,908,732)   (72,082,230)

2nd Lien Principal Payments (5,500,387)   (4,111,016)   (9,611,403)   (10,717,765)   (10,851,814)   (12,934,254)   (13,034,040)   (15,244,254)   (11,015,807)   (26,260,061)   (26,156,710)   (25,665,071)   (26,388,310)   (27,005,741)

Junior Lien Principal Payments (404,584)   (48,004)   (452,589)   (873,731)   (1,441,502)   (1,736,789)   (1,724,135)   -   (2,463,628)   (2,463,628)   (22,728,420)   (22,743,902)   (22,771,953)   (22,812,005)

New DWSDR Borrowings -   17,000,000   17,000,000   -   -   -   -

WRAP Payments (301,872)   (403,206)   (705,079)   (605,235)   (605,235)   (606,711)   (608,812)   (657,960)   (912,372)   (1,570,332)   (1,398,348)   (1,400,007)   (1,408,750)   (1,408,841)

B-Note Payment (235,548)   (471,096)   (706,644)   (706,644)   (706,644)   (706,644)   (706,644)   (2,402,144)   (4,804,287)   (7,206,431)   (7,206,431)   (7,206,431)   (7,206,431)   (7,206,431)

Budget Stablization Requirements (1,163,513)   (1,551,350)   (2,714,863)   (2,327,026)   -   -   -   (2,147,867)   (1,568,088)   (3,715,956)   (2,352,133)   -   -   -

Total Wholesale Rate Charges (31,917,810)$   (372,951)$   (32,290,760)$   (49,854,205)$   (50,031,608)$   (50,114,985)$   (50,134,180)$   (66,947,953)$   (45,081,496)$   (112,029,449)$   (135,243,422)$   (133,290,275)$   (132,684,175)$   (130,515,247)$

Total Increase / (Decrease) In Cash Balanaces (1,503,246)$   (15,335,399)$   (16,838,645)$   (13,659,831)$   (31,528,852)$   (17,404,201)$   (17,201,677)$   6,761,909$   5,202,094$   11,964,003$   50,556,235$   3,831,757$   3,368,873$   3,148,550$

Ending Cash 25,576,978$   10,241,579   10,241,579   (3,418,252)   (34,947,104)   (52,351,305)   (69,552,982)   27,820,427$   33,022,522   33,022,522   83,578,756   87,410,513   90,779,386   93,927,936

DETROIT WATER & SEWER 5-YEAR FORECAST

CASHFLOW STATEMENT FORECAST

Water

FORECAST

Sewer